
 

2023 - 2024  PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES 

NO CHANGES 

DRIVER BUS #11 
PICK UP LOCATION         NO CHANGES 

DRIVER:   DAVID (FRANK) VARELA  

AM 
LEAVE @ 6:00 AM 

PICK UP TIME 
1. San Ysidro (Bottom of Hill (Inclement weather top of hill) 6:31 AM 

2. Hidden Valley  6:33 AM 

3. San Ysidro Church (Flores residence)   6:34 AM 

4. Fire Station / Dirt Road  6:38 AM 

5. Padilla Gas Station  6:50 AM  

6. Lomita Bonita  7:00 AM  

7. San Juan Stop (Collins Drive) 7:05 AM 

8. San Juan Church  7:08 AM 

9. Campground  7:12 AM  

10. Elementary Drop-off  7:37 AM  

11. SCHOOL/BUS BARN 7:41 AM 

12.   

13.   

 

 BUS # 11 
DROP OFF LOCATION  

DRIVER:   DAVID (FRANK) VARELA  

PM  
AT ELEM 2:55 PM 
DROP OFF TIME  

1. Campground  3:30 PM 

2. Lomita Bonita  3:32 PM 

3. San Juan Stop (Collins Drive) 3:34 PM  

4. San Juan Church  3:36 PM  

5. Vigil Residence  3:39 PM  

6. Padilla’s Gas Station  3:43 PM  

7. San Ysidro Church (Flores Residence)  3:57 PM  

8. Hidden Valley  4:01 PM 

9. San Ysidro (bottom of hill) (Inclement weather top of Hill)   4:06 PM  

10. Fire Station, Illfield  4:11 PM  

11. SCHOOL – BUS BARN  4:45 PM 

12.   

13.   

 

NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS 

AFTER THE SCHEDULED TIMES. 



2023 - 2024  PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGES!!! 

BUS 8 -----   PICK UP LOCATION  
                  DRIVER: SAM JARAMILLO  

AM - LEAVE @ 6:00 AM  
PICK UP TIME 

1. Rancho Pequeno – not a stop at this time  6:23 AM 

2. Macho Church  6:25 AM 

3. Luis Gutierrez 6:30 AM 

4. Old Canyon Bar  6:35 AM 

5. Rincon Road  6:40 AM 

6. Glorieta RR Tracks  7:00 AM  

7. Chili Line Road  6:50 AM 

8. Sunshine Drive 6:50 AM  

9. La Joya Road/Old Denver Highway  6:51 AM  

10. Filiberto  6:52 AM  

11. Tres Diamantes  6:54 AM  

12. Leadivelle Lane  6:55 AM  

13. Camino de Pinons/Camino Rael (turn around)  6:58 AM 

14. Old Denver/Camino Cerrito 7:02 AM  

15. Artesano Avenue  7:03 AM 

16. Lower La Joya Road (48 ABC Romero’s)  7:06 AM  

17. Lower La Joya Road (Armijo’s)  7:07 AM  

18. Lower La Joya Road/W. Mountain Avenue (Turnaround) 7:09 AM  

19. Lower La Joya Road /Power Pole – Phone Box (Anaya’s) 7:10 AM  

20. Lower La Joya Road/Trail Crossing  7:11 AM  

21. Callejon Las Animas  7:12 AM  

22. Big Green Mailbox 7:13 AM 

23. Ojito De Coyote Lane  7:14 AM 

24. Highway 50 # 274 (Across Varela Insurance) 7:16 AM 

25. School Elem Drop Off  7:40 AM 

26. SCHOOL – BUS BARN  7:45 AM  

  

 
 

NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS AFTER THE 

SCHEDULED TIMES. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2023 - 2024  PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGES 

 
BUS #8 --------PICK UP LOCATION  

                        DRIVER SAM JARAMILLO   
PM --AT ELEM 3:00 PM  

DROP OFF TIME  

1. La Joya Road/Old Denver Highway  3:28 PM 

2. Filiberto  3:31 PM  

3. Tres Diamantes  3:33 PM  

4. Leadivelle Lane  3:35 PM 

5. Camino de Piniones/Camino Rael (turn around) 3:40 PM  

6. Old Denver/Camino Cerrito 3:44 PM  

7. Artesano Avenue  3:46 PM  

8. Lower La Joya Road (48 ABC Romero’s)  3:51 PM  

9. Lower La Joya Road (Armijo’s)  3:52 PM  

10. Lower La Joya Road/W. Mountain Avenue (Turnaround) 3:54 PM 

11. Lower La Joya Road /Power Pole – Phone Box (Anaya’s) 3:56 PM  

12. Lower La Joya Road/Trail Crossing  3:57 PM 

13. Callejon Las Animas  3:58 PM  

14. Mendoza Street  4:03 PM  

15. Chilli Line Road  4:04 PM 

16. Sunshine Drive  4:05 PM  

17. Glorieta over RR Tracks  4:08 PM  

18. Big Green Mailbox  4:11 PM 

19. Ojito De Coyote Lane  4:12 PM 

20. Highway 50 #274 (Across Varela Insurance) 4:15 PM  

21. BUS BARN  4:45 PM  

 
 

NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ---ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY ANY 
QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673; THE GOLDEN RULE: PLEASE BE 

AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS AFTER THE SCHEDULED TIMES. 
 
 
 

  



2023 - 2024  PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGES  

 

BUS #4 
PICK UP LOCATION  

DRIVER: JACQUE VAN WYK 

PM  
AT ELEM 7:05 PM  

PICK UP TIME 
1. Suzie’s Lane   7:06 AM 

2. Across Camino Andres Vigil (Old Canela’s Building) 7:10 AM 

3. Pecos Housing  7:11 AM 

4. Right on Chamisal Circle (Escondidp Road) 7:12 AM  

5. Turn Left @ Fence  7:13 AM  

6. 24 Chamisal Road @ Covered Bus Stop 7:14 AM 

7. Frankie’s Restaurant  7:15 AM  

8. Sam’s Auto  7:21 AM 

9. Mental Health 7:22 AM 

10. Rainbow Club  7:23 AM  

11. Scenic View Turn around  7:25 AM 

12. Valencia Drive  7:26 AM 

13. Anita Lane  7:27 AM 

14. Monica Lane  7:28 AM 

15. Casa de Herrera Trailer Park  7:30 AM  

16. C. R. Quintana  7:31 AM  

17. Perea Residence (third house after Pecos Church) 7:35 AM 

18. Old Canyon Station 7:36 AM 

19. Camino Alto (Across from Pecos Church)   7:38 AM 

20. SCHOOL – BUS BARN  7:40 AM  
 

NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS AFTER THE 

SCHEDULED TIMES. 



2023 - 2024  PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGES  

BUS #4 
PICK UP LOCATION  

DRIVER: RAY VALDEZ 

PM  
AT ELEM 3:05 PM  

PICK UP TIME 
21. Suzie’s Lane   3:18 PM 

22. Pecos Housing  3:22 PM 

23. Right on Chamisal Circle (Escondidp Road) 3:23 PM  

24. Turn Left @ Fence  3:24 PM  

25. 24 Chamisal Road @ Covered Bus Stop 2:25 PM 

26. Camino Andres Vigil  2:26 PM 

27. Frankie’s Restaurant  3:30 PM  

28. Sam’s Auto  3:31 PM 

29. Mental Health 3:33 PM 

30. Rainbow Club  3:36 PM  

31. Scenic View Turn around  3:39 PM 

32. Valencia Drive  3:40 PM 

33. Anita Lane  3:41 PM 

34. Monica Lane  3:42 PM 

35. Casa de Herrera Trailer Park  3:44 PM  

36. C. R. Quintana  3:45 PM  

37. Perea Residence (third house after Pecos Church) 3:46 PM 

38. Old Canyon Station 3:47 PM 

39. Rancho Pequeno  - NOT A STOP AT THIS TIME 3:56 PM  

40. Macho Church (turn around) 4:00 PM  

41. Luis Gutierrez 1129  4:05 PM  

42.  Valle Escuro (Before old Canyon Bar) 4:10 PM 

43. Rincon Road  4:17 PM  

44. Camino Alto (Across from Pecos Church)  4:20 PM 

45. SCHOOL – BUS BARN  4:25 PM  
 

NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS AFTER THE 

SCHEDULED TIMES. 
 

 

  



 

2023 - 2024  PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES  
 

NO CHANGES 
 

BUS #3 
PICK UP LOCATION  

DRIVER: LEONARD A. ORTIZ 

AM  
LEAVE @ 6:35 AM 

PICK UP TIME 
1. Lower Colonias State Road NO. 70 6:45 AM 

2. Armijo Lane  7:05 AM 

3. 119 Valdoz (Valdoz Daycare) 7:06 AM   

4. Montecito Road  7:10 AM 

5. CRB 51 7:12 AM 

6. Ortiz Residence (State Road 223)  7:13 AM 

7. Stop sign @ 4 way 7:14 AM 

8. Vista Grande 7:14 AM  

9. Bowles Circle  7:15 AM  

10. Telesfor Lane  7:16 AM 

11. Camino Mesita  7:17 AM 

12. Ojo La Jara  7:18 AM 

13. Morada Varela Residence  7:18 AM 

14. Old Colonias (#120 Maynes Residence) 7:17 AM 

15. Los Llanitos (turn around)  7:19 AM 

16. Old Colonias (Maldonado Residence) 7:22 AM 

17. Old Colonias (Rougemont Residence) 7:23 AM 

18. Mirasol Lane  7:25 AM 

19. Lopez Trailer Park  7:26 AM 

20. Morada Road (Across from Old School)  7:28 AM 

21. Cross the 4 – Way Old Griegos Market  7:30 AM 

22. East Pecos Left – EJ Varela Residence  7:32 AM 

23. CR B 49 Turn Around/Varela Lane  7:35 AM  

24. Isidro Quintana’s Residence (Black Electric Gate)  7:38 AM  

25. Across From Old Griego’s  7:39 AM  

26. School – Elem Drop off  7:42 AM 

27. SCHOOL – BUS BARN  7:45 AM 

28.   

 
NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS 

AFTER THE SCHEDULED TIMES. 

  



2023 - 2024 PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES 
  

NO CHANGES 
 

  

BUS #3 
PICK UP LOCATION  

DRIVER: LEONARD A. ORTIZ  

PM 
AT ELEM 2:55 PM 

PICK UP TIME 
1. Stop Sign @ 4 way 3:15 PM 

2. Vista Verde 3:15 PM  

3. Bowles Circle  3:16 PM  

4. Telesfor Lane  3:17 PM  

5. Camino Mesita  3:19 PM  

6. Ojo La Jara  3:19 PM  

7. Morada/Varela Residence 3:20 PM 

1. Old Colonias (Maynes Residence)  3:23 PM  

2. Old Colonias (Maldonado Residence)  3:24 PM 

3. Old Colonias (Rougemont Residence)  3:25 PM 

4. Mirasol Lane  3:26 PM 

5. Tony Lopez Trailer Park  3:27 PM 

6. Mailboxes @ 4 Way 3:28 PM  

7. Old Griegos Market  3:29 PM  

8. East Pecos Left – EJ Varela Residence  3:30 PM  

9. CR B 49 Turn Around / Varela Lane  3:32 PM  

10. Isidro Quintana Residence (Black Electric Gate) 3:35 PM  

11. Across Old Griego Market  3:35 PM  

12. Left @ 4 Way  3:35 PM 

13. Ortiz Residence (State Road 223)  3:26 PM 

14. Vista Grande  3:27 PM  

15. CR B 5 3:28 PM 

16. Armijo Lane  3:29 PM  

17. Montecito  3:30 PM  

18. 119 Valdoz (Valdoz Daycare) 3:33 PM  

19. Lower Colonias State Road #70 3:47 PM  

20. SCHOOL – BUS BARN  4:15 PM  

21.   

 
NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS 

AFTER THE SCHEDULED TIMES.  



2023 -2024  PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES  

NO CHANGES  
BUS #2 

PICK UP LOCATION  
DRIVER: Sophia Morales    

AM (1ST TRIP)  
LEAVE @ 6:45 AM 

PICK UP TIME 
1. Camino Gemma  6:50 AM 

2. Dollar General  6:52 AM 

3. Old Napa Building 6:53 AM 

4. Los Altos De Cicuye 7:00 AM 

5. Pinon Ridge  7:05 AM  

6. Rivera Lane/Zia Road  7:07 AM 

7. Drive way after Corte Vargas  7:08 AM 

8. Tortilla Lane (after county Line) 7:09 AM 

9. CR 63A La Cueva Road (turn around)  7:11 AM 

10. Roybal Trailer Park  7:12 AM 

11. Porter Park  7:13 AM 

12. Yel Road  7:14 AM 

13. Cips Lane  7:15 AM 

14. La Joya Del Padre 7:16 AM 

15. Eagle Nest Market  7:17 AM 

16. Bonanza Road 7:17 AM 

17. Chainsaw Road  7:18 AM 

18. Elem. Drop off  (Continue for Second Trip) 7:25 AM  

19.   

 

BUS #2 
PICK UP LOCATION  

DRIVER: Sophia Morales    

PM (1ST TRIP)  
LEAVE @ 3:10 PM  

PICK UP TIME 
1. Camino Gemma  3:15 PM  

2. Dollar General  3:16 PM  

3. Old Napa Building 3:17 PM  

4. Los Altos De Cicuye 3:20 PM  

5. Pinon Ridge  3:21 PM  

6. Rivera Lane/Zia Road  3:22 PM  

7. Drive way after Corte Vargas  3:23 PM 

8. Tortilla Lane (after county Line) 3:24 PM  

9. CR 63A La Cueva Road (turn around)  3: 25 PM  

10. Roybal Trailer Park  3:27 PM  

11. Porter Park  3:29 PM 

12. Yel Road  3:31 PM 

13. Cips Lane  3:32 PM  

14. La Joya Del Padre 7:33 PM  

15. Eagle Nest Market  3:31 PM  

16. Bonanza Road 3:32 PM  

17. Chainsaw Road  3:33 PM  

To HS/MS AND ELEM. FOR SECOND TRIP 3:37 PM  

18.   

 
NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE  

ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 
OR (505) 757-4673 THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE 

AND 10 MINS AFTER THE SCHEDULED TIMES. 



2023 - 2024 PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES  
 

BUS #2 
PICK UP LOCATION / Driver Sophia Morales  

AM (2nd  TRIP)  
LEAVE @ 7:25  AM 

1. 219 Highway 50 7:27 AM 

2. Medical Center  7:28 AM 

3. Caminito de Pecos  7:29 AM 

4. Dump Road – Las Vegas Drive (turn around)  7:31 AM 

5. Ivana Way  7:32 AM 

6. Frost Way  7:33 AM 

7. CR B 53 – Across Dumproad  7:35 AM 

8. Duran Sand & Gravel NOT A STOP AT THIS TIME  7:35 AM 

9. Pinon Mobile Home Park/Pinon Lane  7:36 AM 

10. Juniper Lane  7:38 AM 

11. Lucero Lane 7:38 AM 

12. Maria Bonita Restaurant (Former Pecos Canyon Café) 7:40 AM 

13. Double D / Family Dollar  7:41 AM 

14. Scott’s Way 7:42 AM 

15. Entrada Road NOT A STOP AT THIS TIME  7:42 AM 

16. Johnny’s Way NOT A STOP AT THIS TIME 7:42 AM 

17. Elem School Drop off  7:50 AM 

 

BUS #2 
PICK UP LOCATION / Driver Sophia Morales  

PM (2nd  TRIP)  
LEAVE @ 3:35 PM 

18. 219 Highway 50 3:38 PM 

19. Medical Center  3:39 PM 

20. Caminito de Pecos  3:41 PM 

21. Dump Road – Las Vegas Drive (turn around)  3:43 PM 

22. Ivana Way  3:44 PM 

23. Frost Way  3:45 PM 

24. CR B 53 – Across Dumproad  3:47 PM 

25. Duran Sand & Gravel NOT A STOP AT THIS TIME  3:47 PM 

26. Pinon Mobile Home Park/Pinon Lane  3:49 PM 

27. Juniper Lane  3:50 PM 

28. Lucero Lane 3:51 PM 
 

29. Maria Bonita Restaurant (Formerly Pecos Canyon Cafe)   3:52 PM 

30. Double D / Family Dollar  3:53 PM 

31. Scott’s Way 3:54 PM 

32. Entrada Road NOT A STOP AT THIS TIME  3:54 PM 

33. Johnny’s Way NOT A STOP AT THIS TIME 3:54 PM 

34.  BUS BARN  4:00 PM 

NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS AFTER THE 

SCHEDULED TIMES  



 
 

2023 - 2024 PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES 
  

PLEASE NOTE CHANGES 
 

BUS #1 
PICK UP LOCATION  

DRIVER:  Brandon Granaas  

AM)  
LEAVE @ 6:15 AM 

PICK UP TIME 
1. Adobe House w Green Roof  6:30 AM 

2. Rowe Mile Marker 1 6:30 AM  

3. Rosie Ortiz Drive  6:30 AM 

4. Blue Trailer – Hwy 63 6:31 AM 

5. Black Dirt  6:33 AM 

6. Lazy T. Ranch  6:34 AM 

7. House No. 152 6:36 AM 

8. Cielo Azul  6:40 AM 

9. Dumpsters (Illfield) 6:45 AM 

10. Drive # 105 6:48 AM 

11. Drive 85-87 6:49 AM 

12. Drive 71-75 6:50 AM  

13.  Cabin Hill Road (across Rowe Fire Station) NEW STOP  7:00 AM  

14. Across Lazy T Ranch Road  7:02 AM  

15. Sheppards Lane  7:03 AM 

16. CRB 62 7:03 AM  

17. Drive #61 7:04 AM  

18. Cottonwood Avenue  7:05 AM  

19. Shasta Lane  7:06 AM  

20. Red Roof House  7:06 AM 

21. Dead End  7:08 AM  

22. Lopez Ct.  (Right at Stop sign to round about) 7:11 AM  

23. Camino Espejo  7:13 AM  

24. Leyba Lane  7:15 AM  

25. Camino Victor Ortiz  7:16 AM 

26. School – Elem Drop off  7:45 AM  

27. SCHOOL – BUS BARN  7:50 AM  

28.   

29.   

 
NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS 

AFTER THE SCHEDULED TIMES.  



 
2023 - 2024 PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL BUS AM/PM SCHEDULES  

 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGES  
 

BUS #1 
PICK UP LOCATION  

DRIVER:  Brandon Granaas  
   

PM   
AT ELEM 2:55 PM  

PICK UP TIME 

1. Adobe House w Green Roof 3:25 PM 

2. Mile Marker 1 3:26 PM 

3. Rosie Ortiz Drive  3:27 PM  

4. Blue Trailer  3:29 PM  

5. Drive # 61  3:30 PM  

6. Cottonwood Avenue  3:31 PM 

7. Shasta Lane  3:32 PM 

8. Red Roof House  3:33 PM 

9. Dead End  3:34 PM  

10. Near Cattle guard  Dr. #17 3:36 PM 

11. Lopez Ct.  3:34 PM  

12. Camino Espejo (under pass to Left side of Stop sign) 3:34 PM 

13. Leyba Lane  3:35 PM 

14. Black Dirt  3:36 PM 

15. Lazy T. Ranch Road  3:37 PM 

16. Sheppards Lane  3:38 PM  

17. House No. 152 3:39 PM  

18. Cielo Azul  3:44 PM 

19. Monte Ver  3:45 PM  

20. Illfield Dumpsters  3:50 PM 

21. Drive #105 3:52 PM  

22. Drive #87-85 3:53 PM 

23. Drive #71-75 3:54 PM  

24. Cabin Hill Road (across Rowe Fire Station) 4:00 PM  

25. Camino Victor Ortiz  3:55 PM 

26. Park & Ride, Rowe  4: 00 PM 

27. Bus Barn  4:20 PM  

 
 
 
 

NOTE: TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
ALL BUS STOPS AS DESIGNATED ONLY 

ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (505) 757-4700 OR (505) 757-4673 
THE GOLDEN RULE:   PLEASE BE AT YOUR STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE AND 10 MINS 

AFTER THE SCHEDULED TIMES. 
 


